Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	06-25-		U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10248	riease record the attached of			ereof.	' —
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ie	es)		-
ChanneLogics, Inc.		Name: <u>Scientif</u> Internal Address: Intell	_			
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 503				
General Partnership Corporation-State (Georgia	Limited Partnership	Lawrencevi	11e State: GA	7in	. 30	
Other		Individual(s) citize	nship	77		-
		Association			1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? La Yes La No	General Partnersh	nip		:: -	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnersh	ip	- 	L _i ,j	
Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation-State	Georgia	1 1 2000 - 1	£	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other				
OtherExecution Date: 11/6/02		If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	is attached: 📮 Yes eparate document from a	Qarino assignmen	6-3 0	
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s):	1	oo, and oo, and oo,			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regisi	tration No.(s)			
76/120,040						
	Additional number(s) att	tached 📮 Yes 🖫 N	lo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of appl registrations involved			1	
Name: Hubert J. Barnhard	lt III					
Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Property Dept</u> .		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Scientific-At	lanta, Inc.	Enclosed				
		Authorized to b	e charged to depo	sit accou	unt	
Street Address: 5030 Sugarloaf Parkway		8. Deposit account num	ber:			
		19-0761				
CityLawrencevilleState: GA	Zip: 30044	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by	y deposit	accou	unt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. 	452	ation is true and forrect a	and any attached co			
Hubert J. Barnhardt II Name of Person Signing	 	gnature		Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 6th ay of November, 2002, by the undersigned, ChanneLogics, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Company") and Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("S-A").

WHEREAS, the Company has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademark, the application and registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark:

> Trademark Reg. No 76/120,040 CHANNELOGICS

WHEREAS, the Company desires to transfer the above-mentioned trademark, trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by this mark to S-A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, Company does hereby assign unto S-A, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademark, the abovementioned registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the date hereof.

CHANNELOGICS, INC.

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF FULTON) SS:
Burnuell	,

RECORDED: 06/19/12

On this 6th day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared ______, known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument as a voluntary act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Gug 17, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002763 FRAME: 0984